
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 9, 2014

LIST OF SALARIED CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay New Annual

Annual Salary 

Impact

Longevity 

Stipend

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Alday Brian Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00

Allen Cory Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00

Bonhorst Ivana Temp Ex Ed Teacher Replacement 1.00 $33,177.57 $2,322.43 $35,500.00 $35,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,500.00

Brokamp Carina Ex Ed Teacher Replacement 1.00 $36,448.60 $2,551.40 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $41,000.00

Chetri Tabitha

College Career 

Readiness Coord Replacement 1.00 $39,759.40 $0.00 $39,759.40 $39,759.40 $0.00 $0.00 $39,759.40

De Backer Alexandre Temp Teacher Replacement 0.40 $12,710.28 $889.72 $13,600.00 $13,600.00 $0.00 $800.00 $14,400.00

Espinoza Hector Teacher New Position 1.00 $32,242.99 $2,257.01 $34,500.00 $34,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,500.00

Floyd Ellen Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00

Gonzalez Hoyos Rodrigo Teacher Replacement 1.00 $33,644.86 $2,355.14 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $38,000.00

Guerrero Jr John Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00

Hamner Romaine

OMA Design Team 

Artist Replacement 0.50 $23,711.57 $0.00 $23,711.57 $23,711.57 $0.00 $0.00 $23,711.57

Harrington Adam Teacher New Position 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $36,000.00

Kleefeld Amber Teacher Replacement 1.00 $33,177.57 $2,322.43 $35,500.00 $35,500.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $37,500.00

Lawrence Babette

Occupational 

Therapist Replacement 1.00 $53,660.11 $3,756.21 $57,416.32 $57,416.32 $0.00 $2,000.00 $59,416.32

Levesque Nicole

OMA Design Team 

Artist Replacement 0.75 $35,567.35 $0.00 $35,567.35 $35,567.35 $0.00 $0.00 $35,567.35

Lynch Kara Speech Clinician II New Position 1.00 $53,660.11 $3,756.21 $57,416.32 $57,416.32 $0.00 $2,000.00 $59,416.32

8/28/2014 Page 1 of 3



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 9, 2014

LIST OF SALARIED CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay New Annual

Annual Salary 

Impact

Longevity 

Stipend

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Marsh Susan Ex Ed Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $36,000.00

Martinez Ana

Job Development 

Instructor Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00

Mitchell Judy Temp Ex Ed Teacher Replacement 1.00 $35,514.02 $2,485.98 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,000.00

Murphy Kathleen Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $36,000.00

Oliver Kimberly

Ex Ed Adapted PE 

Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $36,000.00

Owyang Angela

OMA Design Team 

Artist Replacement 0.75 $35,567.35 $0.00 $35,567.35 $35,567.35 $0.00 $0.00 $35,567.35

Powers Timothy Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00

Proctor Jeffrey Counselor New Position 1.00 $31,727.85 $2,220.95 $33,948.80 $33,948.80 $0.00 $0.00 $33,948.80

Rodriguez 

Medina Nieves Teacher Replacement 1.00 $34,579.44 $2,420.56 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $39,000.00

Romriell Mackenzie

OMA Design Team 

Artist Replacement 0.50 $23,711.57 $0.00 $23,711.57 $23,711.57 $0.00 $0.00 $23,711.57

Sanders Brandon

Athletics Coordinator - 

Head Coach New Position 1.00 $50,131.42 $0.00 $50,131.42 $50,131.42 $0.00 $0.00 $50,131.42

Spahr Stacey Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $36,000.00

Stunes Amanda

Temp Teacher GATE 

Itinerant Replacement 0.50 $16,121.50 $1,128.50 $17,250.00 $17,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,250.00

Tanner Martha Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00

Thomssen Barbara Teacher Replacement 1.00 $31,775.70 $2,224.30 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,000.00

Weatherless Renee Budget Analyst Replacement 1.00 $52,616.30 $0.00 $52,616.30 $52,616.30 $0.00 $0.00 $52,616.30

8/28/2014 Page 2 of 3



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 9, 2014

LIST OF SALARIED CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay New Annual

Annual Salary 

Impact

Longevity 

Stipend

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Williams Haley

Food Services Project 

Specialist Replacement 1.00 $47,197.07 $0.00 $47,197.07 $47,197.07 $0.00 $0.00 $47,197.07

Total Annual Salary Impact: $1,185,393.46

Annual Salary Impact - Difference in Previous Salary & New Salary

Annualized Contract - New Base Salary plus Supplemental Pay, Longevity Stipend & Degree Stipend

Employee's Annualized Contract may be prorated for days remaining in contract period

New Base Salary - Salary amount for Step & Grade, adjusted for FTE

Previous Salary - Salary amount for Step & Grade, adjusted for FTE

8/28/2014 Page 3 of 3


